

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिपुर

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

Langol, Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

Email: admin@nitmanipur.ac.in, Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in

(An Autonomous Institute under Ministry of Education(Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India.

Order

Imphal, the .. 26/08/2022

Sub: Authorization to Chairman, ACoFaR

No. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2019/ \$118 It is informed to all serving faculty members of the Institute that Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh, Chairman (ACoFAR) is hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the Director, NIT Manipur for recommendation of the credit points in the application form for faculty recruitment published by the Institute vide advertisement no.NITM.1/(2a-Estt)/MP/REG/2019/991 dated 2nd August,2022. The claimed credit points will be subject to verification by the Screening Committee.

Sd/-

(Prof. (Dr.) Goutam Sutradhar)

Director

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh, Chairman (ACoFAR)
- 3. Dean (F/W), NIT Manipur
- 4. All HoDs, NIT Manipur for internal circulation
- 5. Assistant Registrar(Admin & Estt), NIT Manipur
- 6. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur for uploading on the website
- 7. Notice Boards

(Dr. A. Dinamani Singh)

Registrar i/c